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NYTWA Proposal and Analysis of Risk to
NYC Backstop for Medallion Debt Forgiveness

Medal lion yellow taxis have been regul ated by
caps the number of taxis and sets the opening bid when auctioning new medallionge Thes

factors have played a great role in determini
2000 s, the price was distorted by speculatio

medallion topping more than $1 millionin 2014, the rapid introductiomiNew York City of
unregulated ridehailing companies such as Uber and Lyft created severe economic and
personal hardships for taxi drivers, and in particular, for medallion owinieers.

With large monthly mortgage payments for their medallions, mawper-drivers lost their

homes, suffered health complications, and their children could no longer afford college. In one
twelve-month period, nine drivers committed suicide. Because the City had controlled the taxi

industry for the previous 70 years, theralu pt changes in the City’' s po¢
been anticipated. The opening up of New York City to companies that were not required to

have medallions was seen and experienced by yellow cab edmasrs as a profound

violation of social trust. For @ades, driving a NYC yellow cab and acquiring a medallion

guaranteed entry into the middle class for drivers and their families, the majority of whom

were immigrants. Today, that is not possible and those with medallions sWferhave a

proposal to sole an economic crisis on the verge of becoming a humanitarian crisis.

OUR PROPOSAL FOR CITY TO ACT AS A BACKSTOP

We propose tdhave the city (or federal or state entity) act as a backstop for loans that are
restructured to $125,000 andmortizedoverno more than20 yearsvith a monthly mortgage
of $750 per month (this would mean max 4% interest, gfter 90 days of loan delinquency,
the medallion igepossessednd submittedfor a public auction, the city would place a
minimum bid equal to the balare of the loan at 105%. If no one bids higher, only tis¢ine
city responsible for the purchase, after whithvould be free to sell it at the market rate.

1 Attachment A Summary oNew York TimeBulitzer Prize winninmvestigation on predatory lending
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In assessing the potential cost to the City, we have made assumptions about a number of
factors
1 the number of underwater loans (6,00@lease note that this is the absolute highest
estimated number obutstanding medalliohoans

1 the foreclosure rate (5%nnuallyfor the first 5

years; then 2% nnuallyfor years 6 to 1(1% for Prepayment | Medallion

years 1119and 50%for year 20)2 Year Default Rate Rate Prices
1 the rate of loans paid off in full (prepayment) L >.00% o
) 2 5.00% 0.00%| 75,000
each month (0% for the firdive years then 5% 3 5 00% 0.00% 75.000
annuallyover years 6 to 20) 4 5.00% 0.00%| 75,000
1 astaticmarket value of the medallion at $75,00( | 5 5.00% 0.00% 75,000
steady over all 20 years 6 2.00% 5.00%| 75,000
7 2.00% 5.00%| 75,000
The gross cost to the City ($211,739,003 over 20 years) 8 2.00% 5.00%| 75,000
would be off-set by sales of 1,910 foreclosed 9 2.00% ©.00% 75,000
medallions. Our assumption od static$75,000 10 2.00% >.00%| 75,000
medallionmarket valueover the20-yearprojection 11 1.00% =l 900
o _ ) 12 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
perlgd is purposelycgnservatlve Meaning, we are. 13 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
making an assumption of the lowest amount a ptev 14 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
buyer may spend on the medallion during this time 15 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
period. The difference between $75K and the lowest | 16 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
minimum bid required is the net cost to the city. Ifthe | 17 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
mar ket rate is higher, t |18 1.00% 5.00%| 75,000
down. In the interest of providing ¢hcity with the 19 1.00% .00%| 75,000
20 0.50% 5.00%| 75,000

highest risk/ highest cost scenarise are using the low
$75K figure.

Even in the highest risk scenario: 6,000 underwater loans, a foreclosure rate of
5% per month, and a stagnant medallion market value of $75,000, the net cost
to the city as backstop under our proposal would be only $75 Million over 20
years; with $60 Million over the first five years.

For context and comparison, as of February 2020, the surplus in the Taxicab Improvement Fund
had reached $50 Million. The cost of damages estimated by the New “abekARorney
General in a notice of claim filed against the City of New York for defrauding medallion owners

2 DownloadAttachmentB, “TLC MedalliofriceList’ for July2019 thru August 2020Data taken from
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/tlc/businesses/medallictransfers.pageOver this 14month period, the TLGports
there were663foreclosures; a rate of 5% to 6% of active medallioMhile we believe the actual foreclosure rate
will be significantly lower postestructuring and debt forigeness, in the intereof providing the city with a
“conservativé estimate to assess risk and cost, we have maintained a 5% foreclosure rate for the fiysfive
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during 2002 to 2014 auctions was for $850 Million. While otterkstopproposals have

envisioned the city guaranteeing 20% on every individualdio, our proposal | i mi
exposure tdb125kloan balances ahat are manageable for borrowers and will be well

collateralized wherhe medallionmarket stabilizesOur proposal also spreads out any

potential cost to the city over 20 years, withaimum cost over the first five years.

Time is of the essence

While most lenders have given payment holidays since March / April thru now, our members
are beginning to face demands for mortgage payments starting in Oct&ercontinue to
organize and gpeal to lenders teengage with us and theity so all three parties can be at the
table and reach a resolution. But that resolution will not come without the city taking the next
step. This is the momentall on the lenders, resume talks, and ask for a hold on payments

while things are worked out.

90% of our Members Have Continued to Make Payments

Drivers’ p a prevCGON IBhop that thelikelih®od of default for a mortgage of $750
per month is extremely lowln a survey on posSEOVD conditions completed b§36 ofour
members 90%reported havingactive loans. 70%ad been making payments in full, or a total
of $537,101.33 each month. 208&d not always been paying at the full amount, but thead
been paying steadily. That isather $176,000 per monthThe ownerdriverssurveyed

reported making total monthly payments of $713,101.33 and paying off a collective debt of
$132,804,824.70. Our proposal would guarantee lentiespproximatecarrying values of
their medallion loanswhich are significantlynder collateralizeét current medallion values.

Lenders Have Been Selling at Low Rates to Private Debt Collectors

Lenders have been selling loans to private debt collectors over the past several years.

Marblegate is the textbok example, paying a quarter for every dollar of debt that continues to

strangle the borrower. NCUA, after being a central agent in the predatory lending scandal,

turned around and rushed a sale to Marblegate, rather than engaging with the borrovets.

last quarterly call with investordMedallion FinanciaCorp. disclosethat it has reduced the

carryingvalue ofnon-accrual medalliomoansto $119,50Q yetithasnotr educed borr ower
principal balancsto the same levél It is our firm belief tlat lenders will nobffer borrowers

debt reliefunless thecity provides dackstop.

NYTWA RISK MODEL TO ASSESS COST OF NYC BACKSTOP

Below, you will find the main components of the NYTWA risk model that quantifies the

monthly cost of our plan. Users can also download the model here and change the

assumptions given on the Vectors tab to see how costs vary under various scenarios.?

3 Medallion Financial Corp. FQ2 2020 Earnings CatdDWaigust #, 2020. Click here to download.
4 Click here to download the Mi®l.
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Part 1 of Risk Model:

The following tablerepresented in the attached model in Columns A to F, lines 13 to 253,
reflectsthe 20-year monthly amortization schedule for logrestructuredat our proposed

terms of $125,000 amortized ow€0 years at 4% interest

A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
1 1/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($340.81) ($416.67)| 124,659.19
2 2/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($341.94)| ($415.53) 124,317.25
3 3/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($343.08)| ($414.39) 123,974.16
4 4/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($344.23)| ($413.25)| 123,629.93
5 5/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($345.38)| ($412.10)| 123,284.56
6 6/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($346.53)| ($410.95)] 122,938.03
7 7/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($347.68)| ($409.79) 122,590.35
8 8/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($348.84)| ($408.63) 122,241.51
9 9/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($350.00)| ($407.47)| 121,891.50
10 10/1/2021| ($757.48) ($351.17)| ($406.31) 121,540.33
11 11/1/2021| ($757.48)| ($352.34)| ($405.13)| 121,187.99
12 12/1/2021 ($757.48) ($353.52)| ($403.96)| 120,834.48
13 1/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($354.69) ($402.78)| 120,479.78
14 2/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($355.88)| ($401.60) 120,123.91
15 3/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($357.06)| ($400.41) 119,766.85
16 4/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($358.25)| ($399.22)| 119,408.59
17 5/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($359.45)| ($398.03)| 119,049.15
18 6/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($360.64)| ($396.83) 118,688.50
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A B C D E F
Payment
Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
19 7/1/2022| ($757.48) ($361.85)| ($395.63)| 118,326.65
20 8/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($363.05)| ($394.42)| 117,963.60
21 9/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($364.26)| ($393.21)| 117,599.34
22 10/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($365.48)| ($392.00) 117,233.86
23 11/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($366.70)| ($390.78) 116,867.16
24 12/1/2022| ($757.48)| ($367.92)| ($389.56) 116,499.25
25 1/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($369.14) ($388.33)| 116,130.10
26 2/1/2023| ($757.48) ($370.38)| ($387.10)| 115,759.73
27 3/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($371.61)| ($385.87)| 115,388.12
28 4/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($372.85) ($384.63) 115,015.27
29 5/1/2023| ($757.48) ($374.09) ($383.38) 114,641.18
30 6/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($375.34)| ($382.14)| 114,265.84
31 7/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($376.59)| ($380.89) 113,889.25
32 8/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($377.84)| ($379.63)| 113,511.40
33 9/1/2023| ($757.48)] ($379.10) ($378.37)[113,132.30
34 10/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($380.37)| ($377.11)| 112,751.93
35 11/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($381.64)| ($375.84) 112,370.30
36 12/1/2023| ($757.48)| ($382.91)| ($374.57) 111,987.39
37 1/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($384.18)| ($373.29)| 111,603.21
38 2/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($385.46) ($372.01) 111,217.74
39 3/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($386.75)| ($370.73)| 110,830.99
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A B C D E F
Payment
Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
40 4/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($388.04)| ($369.44) 110,442.95
41 5/1/2024| ($757.48)] ($389.33)| ($368.14)| 110,053.62
42 6/1/2024| ($757.48) ($390.63)| ($366.85) 109,662.99
43 7/1/2024| ($757.48) ($391.93)| ($365.54)| 109,271.06
44 8/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($393.24)| ($364.24)| 108,877.82
45 9/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($394.55)| ($362.93)| 108,483.27
46 10/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($395.86)| ($361.61) 108,087.41
47 11/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($397.18)| ($360.29)| 107,690.22
48 12/1/2024| ($757.48)| ($398.51)| ($358.97) 107,291.71
49 1/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($399.84)| ($357.64)| 106,891.88
50 2/1/2025| ($757.48) ($401.17)| ($356.31)| 106,490.71
51 3/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($402.51)| ($354.97)| 106,088.20
52 4/1/2@5| ($757.48)] ($403.85) ($353.63)| 105,684.35
53 5/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($405.19)| ($352.28)| 105,279.16
54 6/1/2025| ($757.48) ($406.54)| ($350.93)| 104,872.61
55 7/1/2025| ($757.48) ($407.90)| ($349.58)| 104,464.71
56 8/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($409.26)| ($348.22)| 104,055.45
57 9/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($410.62)| ($346.85)| 103,644.83
58 10/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($411.99)| ($345.48) 103,232.84
59 11/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($413.37)| ($344.11) 102,819.47
60 12/1/2025| ($757.48)| ($414.74)| ($342.73)| 102,404.3
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A B C D E F
Payment
Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
61 1/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($416.13)] ($341.35) 101,988.60
62 2/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($417.51)| ($339.96)| 101,571.09
63 3/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($418.91)| ($338.57) 101,152.18
64 4/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($420.30)| ($337.17) 100,731.88
65 5/1/2026| ($757.48 | ($421.70)| ($335.77)| 100,310.18
66 6/1/2026| ($757.48) ($423.11)| ($334.37)| 99,887.07
67 7/1/2026| ($757.48) ($424.52)| ($332.96)| 99,462.55
68 8/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($425.93)| ($331.54)| 99,036.62
69 9/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($427.35)| ($330.12)| 98,609.27
70 10/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($428.78)| ($328.70)| 98,180.49
71 11/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($430.21)| ($327.27)| 97,750.28
72 12/1/2026| ($757.48)| ($431.64)| ($325.83) 97,318.64
73 1/1/2027| ($757.48)] ($433.08)| ($324.40)| 96,885.56
74 2/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($434.52)| ($322.95)| 96,451.04
75 3/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($435.97)| ($321.50)| 96,015.06
76 4/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($437.43)| ($320.05)| 95,577.64
77 5/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($438.88)| ($318.59)| 95,138.76
78 6/1/2027| ($757.8)| ($440.35)| ($317.13)| 94,698.41
79 7/1/2027| ($757.48) ($441.81)| ($315.66)| 94,256.60
80 8/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($443.29)| ($314.19)| 93,813.31
81 9/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($444.76)| ($312.71)| 93,368.54
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
82 10/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($446.25)| ($31123)|92,922.30
83 11/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($447.73)| ($309.74)| 92,474.56
84 12/1/2027| ($757.48)| ($449.23)| ($308.25) 92,025.34
85 1/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($450.72) ($306.75)| 91,574.61
86 2/1/2028| ($757.48) ($452.23)| ($305.25)| 91,122.39
87 3/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($453.73)| ($303.74)| 90,668.65
88 4/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($455.25)| ($302.23) 90,213.40
89 5/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($456.76)| ($300.71)| 89,756.64
90 6/1/2028| ($757.48) ($458.29)| ($299.19)| 89,298.35
91 7/1/2028| ($75748)| ($459.81)| ($297.66) 88,838.54
92 8/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($461.35)| ($296.13)| 88,377.19
93 9/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($462.88)| ($294.59)| 87,914.31
94 10/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($464.43)| ($293.05) 87,449.88
95 11/1/2028| ($757.48)] ($465.98)| ($291.50)| 86,983.90
96 12/1/2028| ($757.48)| ($467.53)| ($289.95) 86,516.38
97 1/1/2029| ($757.48)] ($469.09)| ($288.39)| 86,047.29
98 2/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($470.65)| ($286.82)| 85,576.64
99 3/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($472.22)| ($285.26)| 85,10442
100 4/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($473.79)| ($283.68)| 84,630.62
101 5/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($475.37)| ($282.10)| 84,155.25
102 6/1/2029| ($757.48) ($476.96)| ($280.52)| 83,678.29
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
103 7/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($478.55)| ($278.93) 83,199.74
104 8/1/20D | ($757.48)| ($480.14)| ($277.33)| 82,719.60
105 9/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($481.74)| ($275.73)| 82,237.86
106 10/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($483.35)| ($274.13)| 81,754.51
107 11/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($484.96)| ($272.52)| 81,269.55
108 12/1/2029| ($757.48)| ($486.58)| ($270.90)| 80,782.97
109 1/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($488.20) ($269.28) 80,294.77
110 2/1/2030| ($757.48) ($489.83)| ($267.65)| 79,804.95
111 3/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($491.46)| ($266.02)| 79,313.49
112 4/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($493.10)| ($264.8) | 78,820.39
113 5/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($494.74)| ($262.73)| 78,325.65
114 6/1/2030| ($757.48) ($496.39)| ($261.09)| 77,829.26
115 7/1/2030| ($757.48) ($498.04)| ($259.43)| 77,331.21
116 8/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($499.70)| ($257.77)| 76,831.8
117 9/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($501.37)| ($256.11)| 76,330.14
118 10/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($503.04)| ($254.43)| 75,827.10
119 11/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($504.72)| ($252.76)| 75,322.38
120 12/1/2030| ($757.48)| ($506.40)| ($251.07)| 74,815.98
121 1/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($508.09)| ($249.39)| 74,307.89
122 2/1/2031| ($757.48) ($509.78)| ($247.69)| 73,798.11
123 3/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($511.48)| ($245.99)| 73,286.63
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
124 4/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($513.19)| ($244.29)| 72,773.44
125 5/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($514.90)| ($242.58)| 72,258.54
126 6/1/2031| ($757.48) ($516.61)| ($240.86)| 71,741.93
127 7/1/2031| ($757.48) ($518.34)| ($239.14)| 71,223.59
128 8/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($520.06)| ($237.41)| 70,703.53
129 9/1/2031| ($757.48)| ($521.80)| ($235.68 | 70,181.73
130 10/1/2031] ($757.48)| ($523.54)| ($233.94)| 69,658.20
131 11/1/2031] ($757.48)| ($525.28)| ($232.19) 69,132.91
132 12/1/2031] ($757.48)| ($527.03)| ($230.44)| 68,605.88
133 1/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($528.79)| ($228.69) 68,07709
134 2/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($530.55)| ($226.92)| 67,546.54
135 3/1/2032| ($757.48) ($532.32)| ($225.16)| 67,014.22
136 4/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($534.09) ($223.38)| 66,480.13
137 5/1/2032| ($757.48) ($535.87)| ($221.60)| 65,944.25
138 6/1/2B2 | ($757.48)| ($537.66)| ($219.81) 65,406.59
139 7/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($539.45)| ($218.02)| 64,867.14
140 8/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($541.25)| ($216.22)| 64,325.89
141 9/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($543.06)| ($214.42)| 63,782.83
142 10/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($544.87)| ($212.61)| 63,237.96
143 11/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($546.68)| ($210.79)| 62,691.28
144 12/1/2032| ($757.48)| ($548.50)| ($208.97)| 62,142.78
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
145 1/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($550.33) ($207.14) 61,592.44
146 2/1/2033| ($757.48) ($552.17)| ($20531) | 61,040.28
147 3/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($554.01)| ($203.47)| 60,486.27
148 4/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($555.85)| ($201.62) 59,930.41
149 5/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($557.71)| ($199.77)| 59,372.71
150 6/1/2033| ($757.48) ($559.57)| ($197.91)| 58,81314
151 7/1/2033| ($757.48) ($561.43)| ($196.04)| 58,251.71
152 8/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($563.30)| ($194.17)| 57,688.41
153 9/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($565.18)| ($192.29)| 57,123.22
154 10/1/2033| ($757.48)] ($567.06)| ($190.41) 56,556.16
155 11/1/2033| ($757.48)| ($568.95)| ($188.52)| 55,987.21
156 12/1/2033| ($757.48)] ($570.85)| ($186.62) 55,416.35
157 1/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($572.75) ($184.72)| 54,843.60
158 2/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($574.66)| ($182.81)| 54,268.94
159 3/1/2034| ($757.48) ($576.58)| ($180.90)| 53,692.36
160 4/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($578.50) ($178.97) 53,113.86
161 5/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($580.43)| ($177.05)| 52,533.43
162 6/1/2034| ($757.48) ($582.36)| ($175.11)| 51,951.06
163 7/1/2034| ($757.48) ($584.31)| ($173.7) | 51,366.76
164 8/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($586.25)| ($171.22)| 50,780.51
165 9/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($588.21)| ($169.27)| 50,192.30
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
166 10/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($590.17)| ($167.31) 49,602.13
167 11/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($592.13)| ($165.34)| 49,01000
168 12/1/2034| ($757.48)| ($594.11)| ($163.37)| 48,415.89
169 1/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($596.09) ($161.39)| 47,819.80
170 2/1/2035| ($757.48) ($598.08)| ($159.40)| 47,221.72
171 3/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($600.07)| ($157.41)| 46,621.65
172 4/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($602.07)| ($155.41) 46,019.58
173 5/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($604.08)| ($153.40)| 45,415.51
174 6/1/2035| ($757.48) ($606.09)| ($151.39)| 44,809.41
175 7/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($608.11)| ($149.36) 44,201.30
176 8/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($610.14)| ($147.34)| 43,591.17
177 9/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($612.17)| ($145.30)| 42,978.99
178 10/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($614.21)| ($143.26)| 42,364.78
179 11/1/2035| ($757.48) ($616.26)| ($141.22)| 41,748.52
180 12/1/2035| ($757.48)| ($618.31)| ($13916)|41,130.21
181 1/1/2036| ($757.48)] ($620.37)| ($137.10)| 40,509.83
182 2/1/2036| ($757.48) ($622.44)| ($135.03)| 39,887.39
183 3/1/2036| ($757.48)| ($624.52)| ($132.96)| 39,262.87
184 4/1/2036| ($757.48)| ($626.60)| ($130.88) 38,63628
185 5/1/2036| ($757.48)| ($628.69)| ($128.79)| 38,007.59
186 6/1/2036| ($757.48) ($630.78)| ($126.69)| 37,376.80
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A B C D E F
Payment

Month Dates Payment | Principal Interest Balance
187 7/1/2036| ($757.48) ($632.89)| ($124.59)| 36,743.92
188 8/1/2036| ($757.48)| ($635.00)| ($122.48)| 36,108.92
189 9/1/2B6 | ($757.48)| ($637.11)| ($120.36)| 35,471.81
